

Thomas Fortin, Chairman Robert Medeiros, Clerk David M. Davignon, Inspector

Joseph Correia, Health Agent Patrick Hannon, Asst. Health Agent

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS **TOWN of ACUSHNET** PARTING WAYS BUILDING 130 MAIN STREET, ACUSHNET, MA 02743 OFFICE of the BOARD of HEALTH

Telephone: (508) 998-0200 Fax: (508) 998-0277 http://www.acushnet.ma.us

Wanda Hamer, Senior Clerk Joann DeMello, Senior Clerk

# Public Meeting Notice May 17, 2023

Pamela Labonte 130 Main Street Acushnet, MA 02743

Notice is hereby given that the Acushnet Board of Health will hold a joint meeting – Executive Session with the Board of Selectmen and the Soil Board on <u>Wednesday, May 17, 2023 at 5:40 p.m.</u> The Executive Session Meeting will be held in the Town Hall Meeting Room, located at 122 Main Street, Acushnet, MA 02743.

## Call to Order at 5:40 p.m.:

## I. <u>Pledge of Allegiance:</u>

## II. <u>Executive Session:</u>

"Executive Session under G.L.ch.30A§21(a)(3) to discuss strategy with respect to litigation (Civil Action No. 2273CV00630)) if an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the litigating position of the public body and the chair so declares and the Board will not return to public session."

## III. Adjournment: